
 

   I.S.G.A. 5-piece 2022         

      Held at Tormead School, Guildford      on 26 March 2022 

 

Results – UNDER 9 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Ahana Nair 7.20 8.00 7.70 6.70 29.60 26           
 2 Isla Cook 7.00 7.80 7.45 8.00 30.25 21 =         
 3 Lilas Graja 6.90 8.00 7.45 6.90 29.25 27           
 4 Nico Steele 6.70 5.30 5.95 6.60 24.55 34           
 5 Ana-Elena Ungur 6.90 6.60 5.60 6.25 25.35 32           
 6   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51 =         
  Total of top 4 28.00 30.40 28.55 28.20    23.70 9  138.85 8 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 7 Emma Cang 7.80 6.70 0.00 5.00 19.50 46           
 8 Helen Kaminska 8.00 7.70 7.20 7.35 30.25 21 =         
 9 Alice Hodgson 7.40 6.50 5.90 6.80 26.60 30           
 10 Thea Kneale  6.50 5.90 6.20 0.00 18.60 47           
 11 Bethany Elsmore 6.60 6.60 7.05 5.70 25.95 31           
 12 Laurel Nichols 0.00 0.00 6.85 6.15 13.00 48           
  Total of top 4 29.80 27.50 27.30 26.00    26.90 6   137.50 9 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Godstowe SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 13 Clemency Drewett 8.10 7.70 8.45 8.25 32.50 12           
 14 Hattie Clark-Shorten  8.40 8.20 7.90 8.40 32.90 7 =         
 15 Saskia Wager 8.00 7.90 8.05 8.45 32.40 13           
 

16 
Skye Angel Barker-
Richbees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51 =         

 17 Juliette Whelan 8.00 8.10 8.90 0.00 25.00 33           
 18 Holly Duncan  8.50 8.70 9.10 8.80 35.10 3           
  Total of top 4 33.00 32.90 34.50 33.90    33.10 3   167.40 2 

 

 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 19 Ana Cortez Levada 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.80 7.80 49           
 20 Alba Starkie Garcia 7.80 8.00 7.90 0.00 23.70 37           
 21 Jessica Easton 8.40 7.60 7.60 8.30 31.90 16           
 22 Sasha Tatcii 8.10 8.30 8.10 8.40 32.90 7 =         
 23 Aimee Dassi 8.80 8.50 9.10 8.80 35.20 2           
 24 Gracie Bartholomew 8.60 8.80 9.50 9.25 36.15 1           
  Total of top 4 33.90 33.60 34.60 34.75    33.50 1   170.35 1 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 25 Mathilda Gardner  7.10 7.70 7.45 0.00 22.25 40           
 26 Venessa Hargreaves 7.20 0.00 8.65 8.10 23.95 36           
 27 Lara Hogan  7.40 8.15 0.00 7.30 22.85 38           
 28 Holly Meades 0.00 8.00 8.45 7.60 24.05 35          
 29 Maya Florian 6.80 7.90 8.20 7.70 30.60 20           
 30 Lois Wagjiani 7.10 8.20 8.50 8.00 31.80 18           
  Total of top 4 28.80 32.25 33.80 31.40    30.40 4   156.65 4 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Faith’s SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 31 Lara Almond 6.90 7.60 0.00 7.70 22.20 41           
 32 Darcey Knight 7.00 7.90 7.10 0.00 22.00 42 =         
 33 Amelie Ham 7.10 0.00 7.35 7.55 22.00 42 =         
 34 Emily Rainsford 0.00 7.80 6.60 6.65 21.05 45           
 35 Bethy Morris 7.80 8.00 8.10 8.25 32.15 15           
 36 Maggie Morris 7.90 8.10 8.85 8.00 32.85 9 =         
  Total of top 4 29.80 31.80 31.40 31.50    28.20 5   152.70 6 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 37 Annie Oakes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51 =         
 38 Alice Halkerston 7.60 8.00 8.05 8.20 31.85 17           
 39 Millie Newsome 7.50 7.90 8.70 8.75 32.85 9 =         
 40 Luella Smith 7.40 8.20 8.30 7.75 31.65 19           
 41 Alice Collings 7.50 8.10 8.70 9.05 33.35 6           
 42 Aivalea Buck 8.00 8.50 8.60 9.10 34.20 4           
  Total of top 4 30.60 32.80 34.30 35.10    33.30 2   166.10 3 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Port Regis SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 43 Amelia Blackmore 7.30 8.20 6.90 7.75 30.15 23 =         
 44 Michelle Otabil 7.00 8.35 7.25 7.30 29.90 25           
 45 Noami Caraballo 6.90 7.60 6.00 6.90 27.40 29           
 46 Delilah May 0.00 8.00 6.30 6.80 21.10 44           
 47 Poppy Williams 7.20 7.85 6.60 7.35 29.00 28           
 48   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51 =         
  Total of top 4 28.40 32.40 27.05 29.30    24.00 8   141.15 7 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High School SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 49 Elodie Ladds 8.10 7.90 8.40 7.90 32.30 14           
 50 Avni Khare 0.00 0.00 7.75 0.00 7.75 50           
 51 Honor Fraser 6.80 7.75 0.00 7.80 22.35 39           
 52 Rose Gossage 7.60 7.80 7.00 7.75 30.15 23 =         
 53 Leila Ali 8.00 8.30 8.45 7.95 32.70 11           
 54 Jess Pang 8.30 8.00 9.25 8.20 33.75 5           
  Total of top 4 32.00 32.00 33.85 31.85    25.50 7   155.20 5 

 

UNDER 9    Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
12 

Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

Port Regis 7 8 5 4 24.00   24.00 8  

Godstowe 10.4 9.7 9 4 33.10   33.10 3  

St Faith's 9.6 8.8 5.8 4 28.20   28.20 5  

Tormead 10.7 10.8 8 4 33.50   33.50 1  

St 
Catherine's 7.5 7.8 7.6 4 26.90   26.90 6  

BSB 6.8 7.6 5.7 3.6 23.70   23.70 9  

Maltmans 
Green 10.3 10 9 4 33.30   33.30 2  

Guildford 
High 7 7.8 6.7 4 25.50   25.50 7  

Royal 
Masonic 9.9 8.9 7.6 4 30.40   30.40 4  

 



UNDER 9 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School             Score Position 
24 Gracie Bartholomew Tormead 36.15 1   
23 Aimee Dassi Tormead 35.20 2   
18 Holly Duncan  Godstowe 35.10 3   
42 Aivalea Buck Maltmans Green 34.20 4   
54 Jess Pang Guildford High School 33.75 5   
41 Alice Collings Maltmans Green 33.35 6   
14 Hattie Clark-Shorten  Godstowe 32.90 7 = 
22 Sasha Tatcii Tormead 32.90 7 = 
36 Maggie Morris St Faith's 32.85 9 = 
39 Millie Newsome Maltmans Green 32.85 9 = 
53 Leila Ali Guildford High School 32.70 11   
13 Clemency Drewett Godstowe 32.50 12   
15 Saskia Wager Godstowe 32.40 13   
49 Elodie Ladds Guildford High School 32.30 14   
35 Bethy Morris St Faith's 32.15 15   
21 Jessica Easton Tormead 31.90 16   
38 Alice Halkerston Maltmans Green 31.85 17   
30 Lois Wagjiani Royal Masonic School 31.80 18   
40 Luella Smith Maltmans Green 31.65 19   
29 Maya Florian Royal Masonic School 30.60 20   
2 Isla Cook British School of Brussels 30.25 21 = 
8 Helen Kaminska St Catherine's, Bramley 30.25 21 = 

43 Amelia Blackmore Port Regis 30.15 23 = 
52 Rose Gossage Guildford High School 30.15 23 = 
44 Michelle Otabil Port Regis 29.90 25   
1 Ahana Nair British School of Brussels 29.60 26   
3 Lilas Graja British School of Brussels 29.25 27   

47 Poppy Williams Port Regis 29.00 28   
45 Noami Caraballo Port Regis 27.40 29   
9 Alice Hodgson St Catherine's, Bramley 26.60 30   

11 Bethany Elsmore St Catherine's, Bramley 25.95 31   
5 Ana-Elena Ungur British School of Brussels 25.35 32   

17 Juliette Whelan Godstowe 25.00 33   
4 Nico Steele British School of Brussels 24.55 34   

28 Holly Meades Royal Masonic School 24.05 35   
26 Venessa Hargreaves Royal Masonic School 23.95 36   
20 Alba Starkie Garcia Tormead 23.70 37   
27 Lara Hogan  Royal Masonic School 22.85 38   
51 Honor Fraser Guildford High School 22.35 39   
25 Mathilda Gardner  Royal Masonic School 22.25 40   
31 Lara Almond St Faith's 22.20 41   
32 Darcey Knight St Faith's 22.00 42 = 
33 Amelie Ham St Faith's 22.00 42 = 
46 Delilah May Port Regis 21.10 44   
34 Emily Rainsford St Faith's 21.05 45   
7 Emma Cang St Catherine's, Bramley 19.50 46   

10 Thea Kneale  St Catherine's, Bramley 18.60 47   
12 Laurel Nichols St Catherine's, Bramley 13.00 48   
19 Ana Cortez Levada Tormead 7.80 49   
50 Avni Khare Guildford High School 7.75 50   



UNDER 9   Team Positions 

School Score Position 
Tormead 170.35 1 
Godstowe 167.40 2 
Maltmans Green 166.10 3 
Royal Masonic School 156.65 4 
Guildford High School 155.20 5 
St Faith's 152.70 6 
Port Regis 141.15 7 
British School of Brussels 138.85 8 
St Catherine's, Bramley 137.50 9 

 


